PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Bailey	03/19/2007
Paul Simpson	03/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northcroft Golf Limited	
Street Address:	4 High Street	
City:	Alton, Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU34 1BU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29273920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

trademarks@thompsonhine.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Address Line 1: 10 West Second Street Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 534334-00071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore D. Lienesch

Total Attachments: 2

500285363

source=534334-00071_20070524164230#page1.tif source=534334-00071_20070524164230#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019350 FRAME: 0894**

MRB.D50085US:lsc

Serial No:	Filed:	
------------	--------	--

DASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Bailey, residing at Casa Mia, 16 Stuart Road, Wash Common, Newbury, Berkshire RG14 6QX, United Kingdom and Paul Simpson residing at 51 Curbridge Road, Witney, Oxfordshire, OX28 5JX, United Kingdom; invented certain new and useful GOLF PITCH MARK REPAIRER (Docket No. 534334-00071) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Northcroft Golf Limited, a corporation of the United Kingdom, with a place of business at 4 High Street, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 1BU, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignce, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal this 19 day of where the control of the co

Kevin Bailey

Witness

PATENT REEL: 019350 FRAME: 0895

Witnes

J. N. BOLLNESS

Witness Printed Name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of march 2007.

Paul Simpson

I al Bounders

Witness Printed Name

REEL: 019350 FRAME: 0896